
Friday

Session Date: 30/01/2026  -:- Session 2 of 43

Papakura

SECTION:   Black

NORTH-SOUTH

Place Players MP's Seating ScoreC-Pts

N-10325/440 73.86401 Barbara Crum/Dawn Brayshaw

N-3249/440 56.59302 Ruth Tomkins/Claire Gunn

N-9248/440 56.36203 Ann Fawcett/Cynthia Olson

N-7235/440 53.41104 Kay Hanna/Anne Moody

N-5218/440 49.5505 Dale Lambie/Doug Rimmer

N-4212/440 48.1806 Sharron Slater/Neville Holt

N-11199/440 45.2307 Judy Innes/Elaine Sharplin

N-2198/440 45.0008 Pauline Melles/Rose Finley

N-8190/440 43.1809 Barry Fraei/Nishi Chander

N-1185/440 42.05010 Mike Jeffcoat/Ian Bell

N-6161/440 36.59011 Rhona Wilken/Mark Hayward

SECTION:   Black

EAST-WEST

Place Players Seating ScoreMP's C-Pts

John Varney/Christel Van Baalen E-8283/440 64.32401

Vivienne Harris/Bruce Hudson E-11237/440 53.86302

Susie Gordon/Robyn Smith E-7233/440 52.95203

Diana Verner/Barbara McRae E-1230/440 52.27104

JoAnne Forrest/Susie Longdell E-3228/440 51.8205

Pip Charles/Debbie** E-9218/440 49.5506

Juliet Lee/Robert Lee E-10216/440 49.0907

Don McIlvride/Ken Baker E-4214/440 48.6408

Cherry Cooper/Barbara Stretton E-5205/440 46.5909

Roger O'Connor/Katie Foster E-2200/440 45.45010

Jim Peters/Michelle Jury E-6156/440 35.45011



HANDICAP SCORES
Friday

Session Date: 30/01/2026  -:- Session 2 of 43

Papakura

SECTION:   Black

NORTH-SOUTH

Place Players H'Cap Seating Hcp Score

Barbara Crum/Dawn Brayshaw 10-1.75 72.11 1

Ann Fawcett/Cynthia Olson 9-0.15 56.21 2

Kay Hanna/Anne Moody 71.95 55.36 3

Ruth Tomkins/Claire Gunn 3-3.20 53.39 4

Sharron Slater/Neville Holt 44.70 52.88 5

Dale Lambie/Doug Rimmer 50.25 49.80 6

Mike Jeffcoat/Ian Bell 15.05 47.10 7

Barry Fraei/Nishi Chander 83.65 46.83 8

Judy Innes/Elaine Sharplin 11-0.35 44.88 9

Pauline Melles/Rose Finley 2-1.65 43.35 10

Rhona Wilken/Mark Hayward 62.65 39.24 11

SECTION:   Black

EAST-WEST

Place Players Seating Hcp ScoreH'Cap

John Varney/Christel Van Baalen 8-2.30  62.021

Vivienne Harris/Bruce Hudson 111.00  54.862

Susie Gordon/Robyn Smith 70.80  53.753

JoAnne Forrest/Susie Longdell 30.20  52.024

Diana Verner/Barbara McRae 1-2.00  50.275

Juliet Lee/Robert Lee 100.90  49.996

Don McIlvride/Ken Baker 41.30  49.947

Pip Charles/Debbie 9-0.60  48.958

Cherry Cooper/Barbara Stretton 52.10  48.699

Roger O'Connor/Katie Foster 2-1.50  43.9510

Jim Peters/Michelle Jury 66.25  41.7011



BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

1

Pair Scores MP

datum: 230

1 170 4.0 16.01

2 200 9.0 11.03

3 450 18.0 2.05

4 450 18.0 2.07

5 200 9.0 11.09

6 140 2.0 18.011

7 240 14.0 6.02

8 150 0.0 20.04

9 200 9.0 11.06

10 450 18.0 2.08

11 200 9.0 11.010

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

2

Pair Scores MP

datum: -340

1 430 8.0 12.01

2 430 8.0 12.03

3 400 14.0 6.05

4 430 8.0 12.07

5 430 8.0 12.09

6 490 0.0 20.011

7 50 20.0 0.02

8 170 17.0 3.04

9 170 17.0 3.06

10 430 8.0 12.08

11 460 2.0 18.010

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

3

Pair Scores MP

datum: -110

1 110 12.0 8.011

2 140 9.0 11.02

3 100 14.0 6.04

4 90 16.0 4.06

5 200 1.0 19.08

6 200 1.0 19.010

7 50 18.0 2.01

8 150 5.0 15.03

9 120 20.0 0.05

10 140 9.0 11.07

11 150 5.0 15.09

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

4

Pair Scores MP

datum: -230

1 680 0.0 20.011

2 200 10.0 10.02

3 200 10.0 10.04

4 100 15.0 5.06

5 200 10.0 10.08

6 620 5.0 15.010

7 620 5.0 15.01

8 650 2.0 18.03

9 200 19.0 1.05

10 200 19.0 1.07

11 100 15.0 5.09

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

5

Pair Scores MP

datum: 110

1 730 20.0 0.010

2 200 1.0 19.01

3 140 12.0 8.03

4 100 9.0 11.05

5 50 6.0 14.07

6 150 15.0 5.09

7 100 4.0 16.011

8 100 9.0 11.02

9 200 1.0 19.04

10 300 18.0 2.06

11 150 15.0 5.08

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

6

Pair Scores MP

datum: -50

1 50 16.0 4.010

2 100 8.0 12.01

3 100 8.0 12.03

4 150 1.0 19.05

5 150 1.0 19.07

6 50 16.0 4.09

7 100 8.0 12.011

8 400 20.0 0.02

9 100 8.0 12.04

10 50 16.0 4.06

11 100 8.0 12.08

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

7

Pair Scores MP

datum: -250

1 170 12.0 8.09

2 620 5.0 15.011

3 620 5.0 15.02

4 140 18.0 2.04

5 100 14.0 6.06

6 650 1.0 19.08

7 100 16.0 4.010

8 650 1.0 19.01

9 200 9.0 11.03

10 170 20.0 0.05

11 200 9.0 11.07

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

8

Pair Scores MP

datum: -20

1 120 1.0 19.09

2 100 20.0 0.011

3 50 14.0 6.02

4 90 7.0 13.04

5 110 4.0 16.06

6 90 7.0 13.08

7 120 1.0 19.010

8 50 14.0 6.01

9 50 14.0 6.03

10 50 14.0 6.05

11 50 14.0 6.07

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

9

Pair Scores MP

datum: 490

1 480 8.0 12.08

2 450 2.0 18.010

3 510 16.0 4.01

4 510 16.0 4.03

5 480 8.0 12.05

6 450 2.0 18.07

7 510 16.0 4.09

8 510 16.0 4.011

9 480 8.0 12.02

10 510 16.0 4.04

11 450 2.0 18.06

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

10

Pair Scores MP

datum: -110

1 140 10.0 10.08

2 80 18.0 2.010

3 140 10.0 10.01

4 140 10.0 10.03

5 100 16.0 4.05

6 140 10.0 10.07

7 170 3.0 17.09

8 170 3.0 17.011

9 140 10.0 10.02

10 300 0.0 20.04

11 100 20.0 0.06

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

11

Pair Scores MP

datum: 330

1 50 1.0 19.07

2 420 8.0 12.09

3 240 4.0 16.011

4 50 1.0 19.02

5 450 17.0 3.04

6 450 17.0 3.06

7 450 17.0 3.08

8 420 8.0 12.010

9 430 12.0 8.01

10 450 17.0 3.03

11 420 8.0 12.05

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

12

Pair Scores MP

datum: -90

1 180 2.0 18.07

2 90 12.0 8.09

3 90 12.0 8.011

4 90 12.0 8.02

5 200 0.0 20.04

6 50 19.0 1.06

7 120 4.0 16.08

8 90 12.0 8.010

9 50 19.0 1.01

10 90 12.0 8.03

11 110 6.0 14.05

----------------------------------------



BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

13

Pair Scores MP

datum: -20

1 100 10.0 10.06

2 140 3.0 17.08

3 100 15.0 5.010

4 110 7.0 13.01

5 140 3.0 17.03

6 110 7.0 13.05

7 100 15.0 5.07

8 170 0.0 20.09

9 200 20.0 0.011

10 100 15.0 5.02

11 100 15.0 5.04

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

14

Pair Scores MP

datum: 70

1 50 3.0 17.06

2 110 10.0 10.08

3 300 0.0 20.010

4 110 10.0 10.01

5 170 20.0 0.03

6 50 3.0 17.05

7 140 16.0 4.07

8 100 6.0 14.09

9 110 10.0 10.011

10 140 16.0 4.02

11 140 16.0 4.04

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

15

Pair Scores MP

datum: -150

1 400 3.0 17.05

2 170 9.0 11.07

3 100 20.0 0.09

4 50 16.0 4.011

5 50 16.0 4.02

6 50 16.0 4.04

7 170 9.0 11.06

8 400 3.0 17.08

9 140 12.0 8.010

10 180 6.0 14.01

11 420 0.0 20.03

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

16

Pair Scores MP

datum: 170

1 170 13.0 7.05

2 50 2.0 18.07

3 50 2.0 18.09

4 130 6.0 14.011

5 450 20.0 0.02

6 170 13.0 7.04

7 420 16.0 4.06

8 140 9.0 11.08

9 140 9.0 11.010

10 430 18.0 2.01

11 50 2.0 18.03

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

17

Pair Scores MP

datum: -300

1 200 14.0 6.04

2 420 6.0 14.06

3 200 14.0 6.08

4 200 14.0 6.010

5 230 10.0 10.01

6 420 6.0 14.03

7 420 6.0 14.05

8 450 1.0 19.07

9 150 20.0 0.09

10 170 18.0 2.011

11 450 1.0 19.02

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

18

Pair Scores MP

datum: -50

1 140 2.0 18.04

2 50 15.0 5.06

3 200 0.0 20.08

4 110 7.0 13.010

5 110 19.0 1.01

6 130 4.0 16.03

7 100 11.0 9.05

8 100 11.0 9.07

9 110 7.0 13.09

10 50 15.0 5.011

11 110 19.0 1.02

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

19

Pair Scores MP

datum: 0

1 100 14.0 6.03

2 100 9.0 11.05

3 400 20.0 0.07

4 110 6.0 14.09

5 180 2.0 18.011

6 180 2.0 18.02

7 100 14.0 6.04

8 100 14.0 6.06

9 180 2.0 18.08

10 200 18.0 2.010

11 100 9.0 11.01

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

20

Pair Scores MP

datum: -120

1 100 20.0 0.03

2 150 7.0 13.05

3 120 13.0 7.07

4 150 7.0 13.09

5 120 13.0 7.011

6 150 7.0 13.02

7 180 1.0 19.04

8 110 16.0 4.06

9 180 1.0 19.08

10 90 18.0 2.010

11 150 7.0 13.01

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

21

Pair Scores MP

datum: 20

1 200 0.0 20.02

2 110 19.0 1.04

3 100 13.0 7.06

4 90 6.0 14.08

5 100 3.0 17.010

6 50 8.0 12.01

7 100 13.0 7.03

8 100 3.0 17.05

9 100 13.0 7.07

10 110 19.0 1.09

11 100 13.0 7.011

----------------------------------------

BD:

NS EW NS EW NS EW

22

Pair Scores MP

datum: 0

1 100 12.0 8.02

2 50 8.0 12.04

3 130 15.0 5.06

4 200 2.0 18.08

5 300 18.0 2.010

6 670 0.0 20.01

7 50 8.0 12.03

8 500 20.0 0.05

9 50 8.0 12.07

10 130 15.0 5.09

11 100 4.0 16.011

----------------------------------------


